Charlestown
Community

Primary School
Friday 26th April 2024

Reminder!

Monday 6th May is a bank holiday!

School will be closed on this day.

You must be in school
. each day for 8.45am!

Charlestown’s Cricket Crew! ‘What is University?’

Tonight, our fantastic cricket team took part in the . .
North Manchester qualifiers at Abraham Moss. Not Team 10 took part L WOFkShOp with

having much experience in the sport, the team put in Into Umvgrsﬂy all a_bOUt .U.nIVGI’SIty! They
a fantastic performance and had lots of fun in doing explored different universities, courses and
so. Unfortunately, they didn’t make it to the finals learnt all about university life!
but the memories created and laughter shared is e
worth far more.
Well done to you all!!
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Stars of the Week Attendance

Toby (Team 12), Jasmine (Team 11),

Team 4 are the attendance stars

Leanique (Team 10), Jack (Team 9), for last week!
Nicole (Team 8), Riley (Team 7), —

Lily-Rose (Team 6), Erika (Team 5), Potential Picassos!

Janaiyah (Team 4), Libby (Team 3), Team 3 had a very exciting visitor
Eden (Team 2), Riyad (Team 1), this week! As you can see from the
Janelle (Rec 1), Reyan (Rec 2) pictures, we had many amazing

Kiara (Nur 1), Amari (Nur 2) cr

ations by the end of our visit!
:f J| Lt .

Thank you to those of you who have attended
our SEN drop-ins so far.
Here are the dates for the next ones:
Fri 3rd May— Zones of regulation

Fri 7th June and
Fri 5th July SATs Week!

All sessions begin at 8.45 and finish at Mock SATs week: W/C 29 .4 .24
10.15 - you do not need to attend the whole

session, call in when it is convenient for you. || Official SATs week: W/C 13.5.24

Important dates Year 4 trip to Llandudno Monday 29th April
coming up this Year 6 mock SATs Tuesday 30th April/ Wednesday 1st May
half term!

Netball competition St Matthews Tuesday 30th April
Into University Focus day Team 10 Wednesday 1st May
Into University Focus day Team 9 Thursday 2nd May

Farm visit in EYFS Tuesday 7th May
SATs week Monday 13th May — Thursday 16th May
Rounders at Abraham Moss Thursday 23rd May
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